

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.203 of 2025

No.08121114 Rfn (GD) Sonvir Singh

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. V. Poddar, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharya, G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

_O_R_D_E_R_

28/04/2025

On behalf of Mr. A. Acharjee, learned counsel for the petitioner, an adjournment has sought for by Ms. V. Poddar, learned counsel.

Let the matter be listed on **08.05.2025**.

JUDGE