

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
WP(C) No. 203 of 2025**

No. 08121114 RFN (GD) Sonvir Singh

.....Petitioner(s).

Vs.

The State of Tripura & 4 Ors.

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner (s)	:	Mr. A Acharjee, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K De, Addl. GA.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

_O_R_D_E_R_

14.05.2025

Heard Mr. A Acharjee, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. K De, learned Addl. GA appearing for the respondents.

At para No.15 of the writ petition, it is mentioned that the appeal has been filed by the petitioner against the final order of punishment passed by the Disciplinary Authority. In this regard, Mr. Acharjee, learned counsel refers one document dated 02.03.2025 submitted by the petitioner but at the first blush it does not appear to be a memo of appeal.

However, learned counsel Mr. Acharjee, submits that he intends to proceed with the writ petition.

Mr. K De, learned Addl. GA prays for time to submit counter affidavit for the respondents.

Considered.

List the matter on **23.06.2025**.

JUDGE