

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

W.P.(C) No.203 of 2025

No.08121114 RFN (GD) Sonvir Singh

..... Petitioner(s)

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner (s)	:	Ms. M. Basu, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K. De, Addl. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

23.06.2025

Ms. M. Basu, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has sought for an adjournment to submit the rejoinder.

Considered.

List this matter on 16.07.2025.

JUDGE