

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.203 of 2025

No. 08121114 Rfn (GD) Sonvir Singh

.....Petitioner(s).

Vs.

The State of Tripura & others

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner (s) : Mr. Arjun Acharjee, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

_O_R_D_E_R_

16.07.2025

Heard learned counsel for both sides.

Mr. Arjun Acharjee, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that no rejoinder will be submitted by the petitioner.

Considered.

Perused the record.

The writ petition is admitted for hearing.

List the matter for hearing on **25.08.2025.**

सत्यमेव जयते

JUDGE