

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.203 of 2025

NO.08121114 RFN (GD)
Sonvir Singh

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & 4 Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arjun Acharjee, Advocate.
Ms. M.Basu, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Government Advocate
Addl.GA., Mr.K.De

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

ORDER

25.08.2025

Ld. Counsel Ms. M. Basu has sought for an adjournment
with the consent of the other side.

Considered.

List the matter after 2 weeks.

JUDGE