

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

W.P.(C) No.203 of 2025

No. 08121114 RFN (GD)
Sonvir Singh

----- Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & 4 Ors.

-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arjun Acharjee, Adv, Ms. Moon Basu, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. G.A.

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT
Order

31.03.2026

Heard both the sides.

Judgment is reserved.

JUDGE